
FLORIDA STATE BASEBALL 
2017 SCHEDULE 

Day, Date Opponent Location Time 
Friday, February 17 VCU Tallahassee, FL 4:00 

Saturday, February 18  VCU Tallahassee, FL 1:00 
Sunday, February 19  VCU Tallahassee, FL 1:00 
Tuesday, February 21 USF Tallahassee, FL 4:00 
Friday, February 24  Samford Tallahassee, FL 4:00 

Saturday, February 25  Samford Tallahassee, FL 1:00 
Sunday, February 26  Samford Tallahassee, FL 1:00 
Tuesday, February 28   Jacksonville Jacksonville, FL 5:00 

Friday, March 3  Oakland Tallahassee, FL 4:00 
Saturday, March 4  Oakland Tallahassee, FL 1:00 
Sunday, March 5  Oakland Tallahassee, FL 1:00 
Tuesday, March 7  UCF Orlando, FL  6:30 

Wednesday, March 8  UCF Orlando, FL 4:00 
Friday, March 10  Boston College Tallahassee, FL 6:00 

Saturday, March 11  Boston College Tallahassee, FL 6:00 
Sunday, March 12  Boston College Tallahassee, FL 1:00 
Tuesday, March 14  Florida Gainesville, FL 7:00 

Wednesday, March 15 Florida Gulf Coast Fort Myers, FL 6:30 
Friday, March 17  Virginia Tech Blacksburg, VA 5:30 

Saturday, March 18  Virginia Tech Blacksburg, VA 1;00 
Sunday, March 19 Virginia Tech Blacksburg, VA 1:00 
Tuesday, March 21  Jacksonville Tallahassee, FL 6:00 
Friday, March 24  Notre Dame South Bend, IN 6:05 

Saturday, March 25  Notre Dame South Bend, IN 4:05 
Sunday, March 26  Notre Dame South Bend, IN 1:05 
Tuesday, March 28  Florida (Jacksonville Baseball Grounds) Jacksonville, FL 6:00 
Friday, March 31 North Carolina Tallahassee, FL 6:00 
Saturday, April 1  North Carolina Tallahassee, FL 6:00 
Sunday, April 2  North Carolina Tallahassee, FL 1:00 
Tuesday, April 4 Florida Gulf Coast Tallahassee, FL 6:00 

Wednesday, April 5 Florida Gulf Coast Tallahassee, FL 4:00 
Friday, April 7 North Carolina State Raleigh, NC 6:30 

Saturday, April 8 North Carolina State Raleigh, NC 6:30 
Sunday, April 9 North Carolina State Raleigh, NC 1:00 

Tuesday, April 11  Florida Tallahassee, FL 6:00 
Saturday, April 15 Clemson Tallahassee, FL 6:00 
Sunday, April 16 Clemson Tallahassee, FL 2:00 
Monday, April 17 Clemson Tallahassee, FL 7:00 
Tuesday, April 18  Stetson Tallahassee, FL 6:00 

Wednesday, April 19  Stetson Tallahassee, FL 4:00 
Friday, April 21  Miami Coral Gables, FL 7:00 

Saturday, April 22  Miami Coral Gables, FL   7:00 
Sunday, April 23  Miami Coral Gables, FL   1:00 
Tuesday, April 25 Stetson DeLand, FL 5:00 
Friday, April 28 Virginia Tallahassee, FL 6:00 

Saturday, April 29 Virginia Tallahassee, FL 1:00 
Sunday, April 30 Virginia Tallahassee, FL 1:00 

Friday, May 5  Pacific Tallahassee, FL 6:00 
Saturday, May 6  Pacific Tallahassee, FL 6:00 
Sunday, May 7 Pacific Tallahassee, FL 12:00 
Tuesday, May 9  Jacksonville Tallahassee, FL 6:00 
Friday, May 12  Wake Forest Tallahassee, FL 6:00 

Saturday, May 13  Wake Forest Tallahassee, FL 6:00 
Sunday, May 14  Wake Forest Tallahassee, FL 1:00 

Thursday, May 18 Louisville Louisville, KY 6:00 
Friday, May 19 Louisville Louisville, KY 6:00 

Saturday, May 20 Louisville Louisville, KY 7:30 
Tuesday - Sunday May 23-28 ACC TOURNAMENT Louisville, KY TBA 

Friday, June 2 NCAA REGIONALS    
Friday, June 9 NCAA SUPER REGIONALS    

June 18-29 NCAA COLLEGE WORLD SERIES    
 


